*s*tryker

New Trucks 2022

Quote Number:

Remit to: Stryker Medical

P.O. Box 93308

Chicago, IL 60673-3308

1/10/2022 Version:

Williamson County, a political subdivision

of the State of Texas

Rep: Heidi McGregor

Email: heidi.mcgregor@stryker.com

Phone Number:

Quote Date:

Prepared For:

Expiration Date: 01/31/2023

Delivery Address		End User - Shipping - Billing		Bill To Account		
Name:	Siddons Martin	Name:	WILLIAMSON COUNTY EMS	Name:	WILLIAMSON COUNTY EMS	
Account #:	1504432	Account #:	1504432	Account #:	1504432	
Address:	1362 E Richey Rd	Address:	3189 SE INNER LOOP	Address:	3189 SE INNER LOOP	
	Houston		GEORGETOWN		GEORGETOWN	
	Texas 77073		Texas 78626-6388		Texas 78626-6388	

Equipment Products:

#	Product	Description	Qty	Sell Price	Total
1.0	650605550003	Power-PRO XT MTS High: Dual wheel lock, x-restraint package, retractable head section 02 bottle holder, 3-stage IV pole PR, equipment hook, H/E storage flat, XPS side rail, XPS mattress, Knee-Gatch, Dual compatibility, backrest storage pouch, steer-lock	2	\$23,388.43	\$46,776.86
2.0	639005550003	MTS PWLD EXCLUDES FLOOR PLATE	7	\$24,604.93	\$172,234.51
4.0	77100500	ProCare Power-LOAD Installation	7	\$535.00	\$3,745.00
			Equipn	nent Total:	\$222,756.37

Trade In Credit:

Product	Description	Qty	Credit Ea.	Total Credit
TR-SPCOT-PPXT	TRADE-IN-STRYKER POWER COT TOWARDS PURCHASE OF POWERPRO XT	2	-\$2,500.00	-\$5,000.00

Price Totals:

Estimated Sales Tax (0.000%):	\$0.00
Freight/Shipping:	\$2,737.64
Grand Total:	\$217,756.37

Prices: In effect for 30 days

*s*tryker

New Trucks 2022

Quote Number:

Version:

Prepared For:

Williamson County, a political subdivision of

the state of Texas

Remit to: Stryker Medical

P.O. Box 93308

Chicago, IL 60673-3308

Rep: Heidi McGregor

Email: heidi.mcgregor@stryker.com

Phone Number:

Quote Date:

Expiration Date: 01/31/2023

Terms: Net 30 Days

Contact your local Sales Representative for more information about our flexible payment options.

Capital Terms and Conditions:

Deal Consummation: This is a quote and not a commitment. This quote is subject to final credit, pricing, and documentation approval. Legal documentation must be signed before your equipment can be delivered. Documentation will be provided upon completion of our review process and your selection of a payment schedule. Confidentiality Notice: Recipient will not disclose to any third party the terms of this quote or any other information, including any pricing or discounts, offered to be provided by Stryker to Recipient in connection with this quote, without Stryker's prior written approval, except as may be requested by law or by lawful order of any applicable government agency. A copy of Stryker Medical's Acute Care capital terms and conditions can be found at https://techweb.stryker.com/Terms_Conditions/index.html. A copy of Stryker Medical's Emergency Care capital terms and conditions can be found at https://www.strykeremergencycare.com/terms.

Further to the Capital Terms and Conditions, parties acknowledge and agree that:

Shipping shall be FOB Destination.

No Waiver of Sovereign Immunity or Powers: Nothing in this agreement will be deemed to constitute a waiver of sovereign immunity or powers of customer, the Williamson County Commissioners Court, or the Williamson County Judge.

Texas Law Applicable to Indemnification: All indemnifications or limitations of liability or statutes of limitations shall be to the extent authorized under Texas law and shall follow Texas law without modifying the customer's rights.

Texas Prompt Payment Act Compliance: Payment for goods and services shall be governed by Chapter 2251 of the Texas Government Code. An invoice shall be deemed overdue the 31st day after the later of (1) the date customer receives the goods under the contract; (2) the date the performance of the service under the contract is completed; or (3) the date the Williamson County Auditor receives an invoice for the goods or services. Interest charges for any overdue payments shall be paid by customer in accordance with Texas Government Code Section 2251.025. More specifically, the rate of interest that shall accrue on a late payment is the rate in effect on September 1 of customer's fiscal year in which the payment becomes due. The said rate in effect on September 1 shall be equal to the sum of one percent (1%); and (2) the prime rate published in the Wall Street Journal on the first day of July of the preceding fiscal year that does not fall on a Saturday or Sunday.

Mediation: The parties agree to use mediation for dispute resolution prior to and formal legal action being taken on this Contract.

Venue and Governing Law: Venue of this contract shall be Williamson County, Texas, and the law of the State of Texas shall govern.

Right to Audit: Stryker agrees that customer or its duly authorized representatives shall, until the expiration of three (3) years after final payment under this Agreement, have access to and the right to examine and photocopy any and all books, documents, papers and records of Stryker which are directly pertinent to the services to be performed under this Agreement for the purposes of making audits, examinations, excerpts, and transcriptions. Stryker agrees that customer shall have access during normal working hours to all necessary Stryker facilities and shall be provided adequate and appropriate work space in order to conduct audits in compliance with the provisions of this section. customer shall give Stryker reasonable advance notice of intended audits.

Collins
Stryker Sales, LLC

Williamson County, a political subdivision of the State of Texas